a series and the series of the			do -	
्रेनरा बैंक 🔷 Canara Bank	PALI BRANCH (2329) PALI, RAJASTHAN - 306401 IFSC CODE: CNRB0002329	マスト Valid for thre CB	सखत जारी कार्नकी तारीज में तीन महीने तक बैच है। e months only from the date of Instrument	9
Seattle Annual Control of	023293004427 4 Investment & Infrastructure	202329294425 LIMITED को या उनके आ	देश पर Or Order प्राप्त मूल्य के लिए	7
रूपये Rupees ONE LAKH SEVEN THO	*	दा करें For Value Received	***1,07,000.00	5
केनरा बैंक Canara Bank Purchaser Name:	RAM CHANDRA MENSION  ******NOT OVER Rs.1,07,0	00.00	कृते केनरा बैंक For Canara Bank	3 2
PALI - MARWAR(2329) DRAWEE BRANCH, D. P. CODE	प्रिकृतिस्ता पूर्व नाम पदनाम AUTH. UGNARTY NAME DESIGNA WYKU OFFI	. ह.अ.सं. प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षर कर्ता TION S.P. No. AUTH. SIGNATORY र एक लाख और उस्से अधिक डो Demand Drafts of रै1 Lakh an	नाम पदनाम ह.अ.सं. NAME DESIGNATION S.P. No. मांड द्वापर के लिए दो प्राधिकत इस्ताक्षरकर्ता को इस्ताक्षर च Id above require signature of two authorised signat Please sign above	्रिया ories.

# 2,94425# 306015002# 202329# 16

व्यक्तिता

## **ANNEXURE-II**

DETAILS OF BIDDER

I Read carefully the terms and	conditions of sale before filling-up and submitting the bio	/
TREAT CALETAIN THE CO		

1.	Name(s) of Bidder (in Capital)	: SANGEETA : RAMCHANDRA MARS FON
2.	Father's/Husband's Name	· AMMENMAN
3.	Postal Address of Bidder(s)	:
4. 5.	Phone/Cell Number and E-mail ID Bank Account details to which EMD amount to be returned i) Bank A/c. No.	: 9414194521 PANCHAND MANSJON 9414194521 @gmail.com : 2708/20/0000340 : UBIN 0827088
	ii) IFSC Code No.	: 4BIN 08 2 10 88
	iii) Branch Name	: PALI (ROJUSHAM) : : TWGIP5 4656 R
6.	Date of submission of bid	: 0 = 1.666 0
7.	PAN Number	: TWG1PS 9636 R
8.	Property Item No.	:
9.	Whether EMD remitted	: Yes/No.
10.	EMD remittance details*	: Date of remittance : Name of Bank HDFC BANK LHD : Branch BHAWANZ SHANKAR ROCH BOWEN : A/c. No. 99999917071983 : IFSC Code No. HDFC 000 1119
12.	Bid Amount quoted	:(Rupees)

I/We declare that I/We have read and understood all the above terms and conditions of auction sale and the auction notice published in the daily newspaper which are also available in the website <a href="https://www.bankeauctions.com">https://www.bankeauctions.com</a> and shall abide by them. I/We also undertake to improve my/our bid by one bid incremental value notified in the sale notice if I/We am/are the sole bidder.

्रमेगीता (Name & Signature of the Bidder(s))

\*Mandatory: Bidders are advised to preserve the EMD Remittance Challan.

Note: This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the bidder and thereafter uploaded in the website https://www.bankeauctions.com during the time of submission of the bid.

## ANNEXURE-III

## **DECLARATION BY BIDDER(S)**

To: The Authroised Officer, **AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD**  Date:

- 1. I/We, the bidder/s do hereby state that, I/We have read the entire terms and conditions of the sale and have understood them fully. I/We, hereby unconditionally agree to abide with and to be bound by the said terms and conditions and agree to take part in the Online Auction.
- 2. I/We declare that the EMD and other deposit towards purchase-price were made by me/us as against my/our offer and that the particulars of remittance given by me/us in the bid form are true and correct.
- 3. I/We further declare that the information revealed by me/us in the bid document is true and correct to the best of my/our belief. I/We understand and agree that if any of the statement/information revealed by me/us is found to be incorrect and/or untrue, the offer/bid submitted by me/us is liable to be cancelled and in such case, the EMD paid by me/us is liable to be forfeited by the Authorised Officer and that the Authorised Officer will be at liberty to annul the offer made to me/us at any point of time.
- 4. I/We understand that in the event of me/us being declared as successful bidder by the Authroised Officer in his sole discretion, I/We are unconditionally bound to comply with the Terms and Conditions of Sale. I/We also agree that if my/our bid for purchase of the asset/s is accepted by the Authorised Officer and thereafter if I/We fail to comply or act upon the terms and conditions of the sale or am/are not able to complete the transaction within the time limit specified for any reason whatsoever and/or fail to fulfill any/all of the terms and conditions, the EMD and any other monies paid by me/us along with the bid and thereafter, is/are liable to be forfeited by the Authroised Officer.
- 5. I/We also agree that in the eventuality of forfeiture of the amount by Authroised Officer, the defaulting bidder shall neither have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.
- 6. I/We also understand that the EMD of all offerer/bidders shall be retained by the Bank and returned only after the successful conclusion of the sale of the Assets. I/we state that I/We have fully understood the terms and conditions of auction and agree to be bound by the same.
- 7. The decision taken by Authorised Officer in all respects shall be binding on me/us.
- 8. I also undertake to abide by the additional conditions if announced during the auction including the announcement of correcting and/or additions or deletions of times being offered for sale.

Name: SANGEETA 

uploaded in the website https://www.bankeauctions.com during the time of submission of

the bid.

### Annexure - IV

## **Confirmation by Bidder Regarding Receipt of Training**

To. The Authroised Officer, **AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD** 

Sub: Confirmation regarding receipt of e- Auction Training.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the Terms & Conditions for the e-Auction mentioned in the Tender document and available on the website https://www.bankeauctions.com

I/We confirm that:

- a. I/We have read and understood the Terms and Condition governing the e-Auction as website in Tender Document available https://www.bankeauctions.com and also e-Auction notice published by AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD in daily newspapers and unconditionally agree to them.
- b. I/We also confirm that we have taken training on the on-line bidding/auction and confirm that we are fully conversant with the functionality and process.
- c. I/We confirm that bank and M/S. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., shall not be liable & responsible in any manner whatsoever for my/our failure to access & bid on the e-Auction platform due to loss of internet connectivity, electricity failure, virus attack, problems with the PC, any other unforeseen circumstances etc. before or during the auction event.
- d. We, hereby confirm that we will honour the Bids placed by us during the e-Auction process.

With regards

<u> सेभी था</u>

Signature of the Bidder:

Name of Bidder: SANGEETA

Address of Bidder: Ramchandra maonton, 3E 64, New Horsing Bord.

Copy to: C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector – 44, Gurugram, Haryana,

Pin: 122003, e-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com

Note: This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the bidder and thereafter sent the

scanned copy of that to the Authorised Officer, AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE

LTDmentioned in the Sale Notice just after availing training on e-Auction with a copy to

support@bankeauctions.com

# Annexure – V

# Price Confirmation Letter by Bidder(s)

To, The Authroised Officer, AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD
Sub: Final bid quoted during e- Auction - Sale of Properties of AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD
Dear Sir,
We confirm that we have quoted the highest bid of Rs/- (In Words) for the purchase of the property (give description of property during e-Auction of the said property held by M/S C1 India Pvt. Ltd. on  Yours sincerely,
Signature:
Name of Bidder: SANGEETA  Date:

<u>Copy to</u>: <u>C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector – 44, Gurugram, Haryana, Pin: 122003, e-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com</u>

Note: This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the H1 bidder and thereafter e-mail scanned letter the Authorised Officer, AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD mentioned in the Sale Notice & copy to support@bankeauctions.com, immediately on completion of the bidding.

# आयकर विभाग INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT



## भारत सरकार GOVT. OF INDIA



स्थायी लेखा संख्या कार्ड Permanent Account Number Card

JWGPS4656R





पिता का नाम / Father's Name CHELARAM

जन्म की तारीख। Date of Birth 09/05/1985

ा संगीत इस्ताश्रर/Signatura



इस कार्ड के खोने/पाने पर कृपया सुवित करें/लौटाएं: आयकर पेन सेवा इकार्ड, प्रन एस खें एत 5 वी मंजिल, मंत्री स्टिलिंग, प्लॉटर्न. 341, सर्वे ने. 997/8, मॉडल कालोनी, दीप बंगला चौक के पाप, पुणे - 411 016.

If this card is last / someone's last card is found, please inform / return to:

Income Tax PAN Services Unit, NSDL, 5th Floor, Mantri Sterling. Plot No. 341, Survey No. 997/8, Model Colony, Near Deep Bungalow Chowk, Pune - 411 016.

Tel: 91-20-2721 8080, Fax: 91-20-2721 8081 c-mail: tininfo@nsdl.co.in

भेगीता



